FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# 11-29-1999



101210228

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TOADEMADES ONLY

TRADEMARKS UNLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type    Conveyance Type   X Assignment   License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Merger					
Corrective Document Change of Name					
Reel # Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Purolator Products Air Filtration Company 09 10 1999					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
the Kill Boditorial Harries of Yesterning Parties Educated					
Name PPAFC Acquisition Company					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 880 FACET ROAD					
Address (line 2) PO Box 1637					
Address (line 3) Henderson NC 27536					
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000026 2086485					
FC:481 40.00 CP 150.00 CP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0(51-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0841** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 0M8 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	lepresentative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number 312	-853-7000
Name	James F. Donato			
Address (line 1)	Sidley & Austin			
Address (line 2)	Bank One Plaza, 10 S.	Dearborn St.		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60603			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachm	• •	iched conveyance doc	ument # 4
	Application Number			Mark if additional numbers attached
				H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)
Trad	emark Application Nu	mber(s)	_	
	rademark Application a dule A to Assignment of	1		Registrations as listed on nment of Trademarks
Number of F	Properties Enter th	e total number of pr	operties involved.	# 7
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00
Method of	Payment:	Enclosed X D	eposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	syment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be i Deposit Account I	charged to the account) Number:	# 19-2165
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To th	e best of my knowledge a hed copy is a true copy o ated herein.	if the original documen	M la	correct and any count are authorized, as
James F.			ns Moraro	Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

### Schedule A

# PUROLATOR PRODUCTS AIR FILTRATION COMPANY UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Country	
		5 <b>6**</b>	
DEFIANT	2086485	UNITED STATES	
HI E	809893	UNITED STATES	
UNI-CAP	1035971	UNITED STATES	
UNI-FLO	1035970	UNITED STATES	
ULTRA-CELL	1629057	UNITED STATES	
SERVA-CELL	1630749	UNITED STATES	
PURITY MAX	75/692384	U.S. APPLICATION	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into by and between PUROLATOR PRODUCTS AIR FILTRATION COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and PPAFC ACQUISITION COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and is effective as of September 20, 1999.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the marks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, some of which are registered, or registration has been applied for, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the marks listed on Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein, some of which are registered, or registration has been applied for, in foreign trademark offices (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Purchase Agreement dated September /O, 1999, by and between Mark IV Industries, Inc., Assignor and Clarcor, Inc., an affiliate of Assignee, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof and the registrations and applications for registration therefor.

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS AIR
FILTRATION COMPANY
"Assignor"

. -

Prosident

PPAFC ACQUISITION COMPANY "Assignee"

Title: المحالة التالية

State of Naw York ) ss County of Erie ) ss

On this day of September, 1979 before me appeared John Byrne, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

PAUL J. SCHULZ
Notary P. blic, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires July 31, 19

## Schedule B

# PUROLATOR PRODUCTS AIR FILTRATION COMPANY FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Country	
DEFIANT	505905	CANADA	l <del>d.</del>

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/19/1999 REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0846